CATALOG 420
October 2015
MARINE DUTY
TUBEAXIAL & VANEAXIAL FANS
Direct Drive
Model MDTM / MDVM / MDVH
2 AEROVENT CATALOG 420
Aerovent’s Marine Duty Fans feature medium and high static pressure capabilities from 0" to

MDTM 870 30 76560 18.26 71909 21.57 66479 24.35 59954 26.43 52349 27.94
MDTM 1170 60 102960 44.42 99601 48.99 95993 53.26 92067 57.14 87643 60.38 82767 63.12 77646 65.77
Catalog Numbering System
Perform
anceD
ata
Direct Drive – Model MDTM
WWW.AEROVENT.COM 9AEROVENT CATALOG 420
16  D4  40  MDVM  3450  3
Propeller Dia.
Propeller Design
Blade Angle
Fan Type
Fan RPM
Motor HP
Model MDVM – Marine Duty Vaneaxial Medium Pressure
*IEEE4S and USCG 259 Marine Duty (below deck) motors require a minimum of 1 HP.
Performance shown is for installation type B: Free inlet, ducted outlet.
Performance ratings do not include the effect of appurtenances in the airstream.
To identify a specific fan for ordering or engineering
specifications, it is necessary to show the complete
information listed in the tables below under catalog
number. All performance data is available in curve
form upon request.
 All capacities shown in the performance tables that
follow are for standard air conditions: 70°F at sea level
(0.075 lbs./cu.ft. air density).
 The performance tables shown are given in English
units.
CATALOG NUMBER 1" SP 1.5" SP 2" SP 2.5" SP 3" SP 3.5" SP 4" SP
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12D640 MDVM 3450 1 2428 0.89 2272 0.96 2092 1.02 1868 1.08
16D440 MDVM 3450 3 5457 2.20 5108 2.40 4690 2.55 4162 2.64
16D540 MDVM 3500 5 6177 2.88 5925 3.06 5633 3.27 5300 3.47 4931 3.64 4473 3.75
18D440 MDVM 3500 5 8121 3.89 7773 4.21 7354 4.49 6875 4.72 6346 4.92 5737 5.02
24D540 MDVM 1750 5 9656 2.83 8621 3.18 7282 3.37
24D640
MDVM 1170 11⁄2 5276 1.19
MDVM 1750 5 9978 3.23 9257 3.58 8384 3.87 7200  4.04
24D740 MDVM 1750 5 9464 3.53 8942 3.85 8337 4.12 7623  4.36 6639 4.51
28D440
MDVM 1170 2 7107 1.71
MDVM 1750 71⁄2 14656 4.73 13254 5.27 11562 5.64
28D540
MDVM 1170 2 8796 2.10
MDVM 1750 71⁄2 16015 5.71 15030 6.28 13798 6.83 12360  7.20
32D440
MDVM 1170 3 12871 3.27
MDVM 1750 15 22936 8.94 21699 9.81 20076 10.62 18259 11.25 16084 11.55
36D440
MDVM 1170 71⁄2 20147 5.64 17177 6.27
MDVM 1750 20 33599 15.81 32390 17.06 30948 18.29 29157 19.47 27221 20.44 25027 21.15 22429 21.40
40D440
MDVM 870 5 16959 4.12
MDVM 1170 10 28296 8.55 25088 9.52 21084 10.20
MDVM 1750 40 45820 24.4 44548 26.15 43111 27.84 41325 29.43 39124 30.87 36857 32.25 34361 33.46
40D640
MDVM 870 71⁄2 21413 5.53 18427 6.15
MDVM 1170 15 31605 11.79 29953 12.82 28027 13.84 25851 14.68 22834 15.24
44D440
MDVM 870 10 28114 7.70 24181 8.47
MDVM 1170 20 41782 16.24 39511 17.75 36700 19.28 33845 20.29 30331 20.86
MDVM 1750 60 65638 48.95 64421 51.12 63133 53.30 61761 55.49 60274 57.73 58591 60.09 56730 62.47
44D540
MDVM 870 10 29959 8.37 26565 9.50 22496 10.06
MDVM 1170 25 43138 18.10 41496 19.44 39403 21.00 36786 22.61 34286 23.63 31244 24.34 26526 24.44
48D440
MDVM 870 10 34841 9.62 29282 10.65
MDVM 1170 25 51782 20.26 49016 22.24 45388 24.07 41326 25.49 36478 26.21
MDVM 1750 75 81212 60.25 79763 63.32 78221 66.36 76566 69.36 74760 72.32 72685 75.24 70313 78.06

MDVM 870 30 68944 23.18 62489 25.41 54755 27.17
MDVM 1170 75 98279 49.33 94988 53.83 91138 57.76 86292 60.71 80962 63.33 75084 65.66 68815 67.10
Catalog Numbering System
Direct Drive – Model MDVM
Perform
anceD
ata
AEROVENT CATALOG 42010
26  D5  40  MDVH  1750  5
Propeller Dia.
Propeller Design
Blade Angle
Fan Type
Fan RPM
Motor HP
Model MDVH – Marine Duty Vaneaxial High Pressure
*IEEE4S and USCG 259 Marine Duty (below deck) motors require a minimum of 1 HP.
Performance shown is for installation type B: Free inlet, ducted outlet.
Performance ratings do not include the effect of appurtenances in the airstream.
To identify a specific fan for ordering or engineering
specifications, it is necessary to show the complete
information listed in the tables below under catalog
number. All performance data is available in curve
form upon request.
 All capacities shown in the performance tables that
follow are for standard air conditions: 70°F at sea level
(0.075 lbs./cu.ft. air density).
 The performance tables shown are given in English
units.
CATALOG NUMBER 0" SP 0.5" SP 1" SP 1.5" SP 2" SP 2.5" SP 3" SP
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12D640 MDVH 3450 1 2694 0.72 2568 0.80 2428 0.89 2272 0.96 2092 1.02 1868 1.08
18D640 MDVH 3500 71⁄2 9457 5.45 9256 5.71 9046 5.98 8825 6.25 8593 6.51 8346 6.78 8081 7.05
21D540 MDVH 3500 15 14952 9.82 14677 10.26 14390 10.69 14088 11.12 13770  11.55 13431 11.98 13064 12.42
26D540 MDVH 1750 71⁄2 14280 3.94 13715 4.36 13093 4.77 12389 5.20 11567 5.64 10585 5.97 9246 6.19
29D540 MDVH 1750 10 19600 6.43 19010 6.95 18354 7.49 17601 8.07 16639 8.75 15498 9.39 14309 9.78
36D640
MDVH 1170 10 24991 5.84 23844 6.58 22530 7.33 20919 8.11 18967 8.78 16345 9.17
MDVH 1750 30 37380 19.53 36638 20.64 35856 21.75 35027 22.86 34142 23.98 33184 25.11 32118 26.29
42D540 MDVH 1750 50 59106 35.27 58092 37.03 57024 38.81 55893 40.60 54686 42.41 53387 44.25 51944 46.16
42D640
MDVH 1170 20 39830 12.38 38476 13.54 36986 14.71 35301 15.91 33289 17.19 30979 18.31 28259 19.14
MDVH 1750 60 59575 41.43 58692 43.16 57773 44.89 56816 46.64 55813 48.40 54759 50.16 53644 51.95
48D540
MDVH 1170 30 58987 20.55 57221 22.31 55278 24.10 53091 25.93 50452 27.90 47305 29.82 43864 31.26
MDVH 1750 100 88228 68.77 87076 71.40 85878 74.04 84630 76.70 83323 79.38 81950 82.08 80499 84.81
54T734
MDVH 1170 60 85430 52.65 82735 54.23 79955 55.77 77082 57.24 74129 58.71 71064 60.10 67772 61.17
MDVH 1750 200 127780 176.16 125993 178.56 124182 180.93 122346 183.25 120484 185.54 118594 187.79 116676 190.00
60T734 MDVH 1170 100 117000 88.97 114166 91.28 111247 93.50 108234 95.62 105118 97.64 101918 99.60 98604 101.47
CATALOG NUMBER 3.5" SP 4" SP 4.5" SP 4.5" SP
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12D640 MDVH 3450 1
18D640 MDVH 3500 71⁄2 7795 7.31 7491 7.56 7168 7.79 6806 8.00
21D540 MDVH 3500 15 12663 12.86 12231 13.29 11778 13.69 11301 14.08
26D540 MDVH 1750 71⁄2
29D540 MDVH 1750 10 12707 10.03
36D640
MDVH 1170 10
MDVH 1750 30 30938 27.45 29668 28.51 28296 29.41 26746 30.16
42D540 MDVH 1750 50 50296 48.19 48470 50.17 46568 51.88 44547 53.30
42D640
MDVH 1170 20

MDVH 1750 200 114729 192.17 112762 194.35 110774 196.55 108753 198.71
60T734 MDVH 1170 100 95076 103.03 91253 104.02 87176 104.38  82035 103.91
Catalog Numbering System
Perform
anceD
ata
Direct Drive – Model MDVH
WWW.AEROVENT.COM 11AEROVENT CATALOG 420
Rotation
D
E
Airflow
(12) 9/16 DIA. HOLES REQ'D.
EQUALLY SPACED
A I.D.
B B.C.
C O.D.
Dimensions are not to be used for construction.
SIZE A B C D E
MAX.
MOTOR
FRAME
HUB SIZE
12 125⁄32 151⁄8 169⁄32 15 1/4 145T D6
16 165⁄32 191⁄8 209⁄32 18 1/4 184T D5
18 185⁄32 211⁄8 229⁄32 18 1/4 184T D4
24 243⁄16 2755⁄8 293⁄8 23 1/4 184T D7
28 281⁄4 315⁄8 333⁄8 23 1/4 215T D5
32 321⁄4 353⁄4 371⁄2 28 1/4 256T D5
36 361⁄4 393⁄4 411⁄2 28 1/4 256T D4
40 403⁄8 433⁄4 451⁄2 34 1/4 286T D6
44 443⁄8 473⁄4 491⁄2 37 1/4 365T D4
48 483⁄8 523⁄8 545⁄8 37 1/4 365T D4
54 543⁄8 59 611⁄8 40 3/8 365T D4
60 603⁄8 65 671⁄8 41 3/8 404T D3
Model MDTM Direct Drive Marine Duty Tubeaxial
D
im
ensionalD
ata
AEROVENT CATALOG 42012
Rotation
F
E
D
(12) 9/16" DIA. HOLES REQ'D.
EQUALLY SPACED
Airflow
VANE SECTION A I.D.
B B.C.
C O.D.
Dimensions are not to be used for construction.
SIZE A B C D E F
MAX.
MOTOR
FRAME
HUB SIZE
12 125⁄32 151⁄8 169⁄32 15 1/4 21 145T D6
16 1655⁄32 191⁄8 209⁄32 18 1/4 25 184T D5
18 185⁄32 211⁄8 229⁄32 18 1/4 26 184T D4
24 243⁄16 275⁄8 293⁄8 23 1/4 36 184T D7
28 281⁄4 315⁄8 333⁄8 23 1/4 36 215T D5
32 321⁄4 353⁄4 371⁄2 28 1/4 39 256T D5
36 361⁄4 393⁄4 411⁄2 28 1/4 44 256T D4
40 403⁄8 433⁄4 451⁄2 34 1/4 48 286T D6
44 443⁄8 473⁄4 491⁄2 37 1/4 51 365T D4
48 483⁄8 523⁄8 545⁄8 37 1/4 58 365T D4
54 5433⁄8 59 611⁄8 40 3/8 63 365T D4
60 603⁄8 65 671⁄8 41 3/8 65 404T D3
Model MDVM Direct Drive Marine Duty Vaneaxial
D